J2008-563
 Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
2009
THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
FOR THE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
(As presented)
(Minister for Industrial Relations)
Work Safety Legislation Amendment Bill

def appoint). 22
507 Transitional—inspectors 23
The appointment of a person to be an inspector under the repealed 24
Act, section 201, that is in force immediately before the 25
commencement day, is taken to be an appointment of the person as 26
an inspector under this Act, section 180. 27
Schedule 1 Work Safety Act 2008
Amendment [1.23]
page 18 Work Safety Legislation Amendment Bill 2009
 Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
508 Transitional—codes of practice 1
 (1) The following codes of practice approved under the repealed Act, 2
section 206, that are in force immediately before the commencement 3
day, are taken to be codes of practice under this Act, section 18: 4
• Occupational Health and Safety (National Standard for 5
Synthetic Mineral Fibres) Approval 1992 (DI1992-192); 6
• Occupational Health and Safety (Control and Safe Use of 7
Inorganic Lead at Work) Approval 1995 (DI1995-23); 8
• Occupational Health and Safety (National Standard for Plant) 9
Approval 1995 (DI1995-24); 10
• Occupational Health and Safety (Safe Working in a Confined 11
Space) Approval 1995 (DI1995-30);  12
• Occupational Health and Safety (National Standard for 13
Limiting Occupational Exposure to Ionising Radiation) 14
Approval 1996 (DI1996-2). 15
 (2) The following codes of practice approved under the repealed Act, 16
section 206, that are in force immediately before the commencement 17
day, are taken to be codes of practice under this Act, section 18 for 18
1 year after the commencement day: 19
• Occupational Health and Safety (Code of Practice for Smoke 20
Free Workplaces) Approval 1994 (DI1994-25); 21
• Occupational Health and Safety (Human Immunodeficiency 22
Virus and Hepatitis B in the Workplace National Code of 23
Practice) Determination 1994 (DI1994-111); 24
• Occupational Health and Safety (National Code of Practice for 25
the Prevention of Occupational Overuse Syndrome) 26
Determination 1994 (DI1994-115); 27
• Occupational Health and Safety (Exposure Standards for 28
Atmospheric Contaminants in the Occupational Environment) 29
Code of Practice Approval 1996 (DI1996-255); 30
• Occupational Health and Safety (Steel Construction) Code of 31
Practice Approval 1997 (DI1997-57); 32
Work Safety Act 2008 Schedule 1
Amendment [1.23]
Work Safety Legislation Amendment Bill 2009
page 19
 Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
• Occupational Health and Safety (Safe Working on Roofs pt 1) 1
Code of Practice Approval 1997 (DI1997-269); 2
• Occupational Health and Safety (ACT Construction Industry 3
Amenities) Code of Practice 1998 (DI1998-222); 4
• Occupational Health and Safety (Manual Handling) Code of 5
Practice 1999 (DI1999-9);  6
• Occupational Health and Safety (Safe Working on Roofs Pt 2) 7
Code of Practice Approval 1999 (DI1999-185); 8
• Occupational Health and Safety (Safe Demolition Work) Code 9
of Practice Approval 2000 (DI2000-343); 10
• Occupational Health and Safety (Code of Practice for the 11
Transport and Delivery of Cash) 2003 (DI2003-260); 12
• Occupational Health and Safety (Codes of Practice for Noise) 13
Approval 2004 (DI2004-178); 14
• Occupational Health and Safety (Sexual Services Industry) 15
Code of Practice 2005 (No 1) (DI2005-68); 16
• Occupational Health and Safety (ACT First Aid in the 17
Workplace) Code of Practice 2006 (DI2006-94); 18
• Occupational Health and Safety (National Standard for 19
Construction Work) Code of Practice 2008 (DI2008-30); 20
• Occupational Health and Safety (National Standard for Manual 21
Tasks) Code of Practice 2008 (DI2008-31); 22
• Occupational Health and Safety (National Code of Practice for 23
the Prevention of Musculoskeletal Disorders from the 24
Performing of Manual Tasks at Work) Code of Practice 2008 25
(DI2008-32). 26